### 900265517 09/06/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED		09/06/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIBA JOBIN YVON SAS
Street Address:	16-18 Rue Du Canal
City:	Longjumeau
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-91160
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2767750	GD PROFILER
Registration Number:	2772370	GD PROFILER HR
Registration Number:	2828296	A PLATFORM FOR THE FUTURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mowers

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HJYS 0120 TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0226

10 CO 00 07677E

900265517

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Mowers
Signature:	/matthew r mowers/
Date:	09/06/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0227

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 9755 Research Drive, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issued</u>
2,767,750	GD PROFILER and Design	09/23/2003
2,772,370	GD PROFILER HR and Design	10/07/2003
2,828,296	A PLATFORM FOR THE FUTURE	03/30/2004

WHEREAS, HORIBA JOBIN YVON SAS, a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 16-18 Rue Du Canal, F-91160, Longjumeau France ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, Assignor

Name: Steve SINTER
Title: President US Scientific

Dated: 9/6/13

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 09/06/2013